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Tabelle Punkte S GD Ges. Max.
1 BSV 1959 Hörlitz 24 : 12 18 1.525,83 27465 1583
2 BC Finsterwalde 24 : 12 18 1.474,72 26545 1532
3 SV Rot-Weiß Sagar 20 : 16 18 1.498,67 26976 1612
4 FSV 1895 Spremberg II 18 : 18 18 1.482,00 26676 1647
5 SV Gablenz 19 : 17 18 1.464,17 26355 1559
6 SV Lausitz Forst 16 : 20 18 1.427,33 25692 1516
7 BSV Chemie Tschernitz II 13 : 23 18 1.453,56 26164 1533
8 SSV Schw. Pumpe/Terpe II 10 : 26 18 1.428,33 25710 1493

Rangliste:
1 Schneider, Felix Hö1 18 299,61
2 Adolf, Thomas Fo1 17 282,41
3 Zech, Michael Gab1 18 278,00
4 Paulik, Tobias Sag1 10 277,40
5 Poeschke, Stefan Fi1 16 273,94
6 Aßmann, Maik Fi1 18 271,67
7 Korla, Björn Ts2 18 265,78
8 Schneider, Dirk Hö1 18 264,72
9 Engel, Sven Hö1 18 263,89

10 Schulz, Sven Fo1 18 261,67
11 Balogh, Maik Gab1 18 261,22
12 Schulze, Mike [1] FSV2 19 259,42
13 Schuster-Daniel, Maika Ts2 18 257,94
14 Schütz, Robert Sag1 18 256,72
15 Schwenke, André [2] P/T2 20 255,40
16 Schlammer, Udo [3] Sag1 19 255,32
17 Lux, Maurice Gab1 17 254,94
18 Chmurek, Detlef Sag1 18 254,17
19 Tusche, Walter Sag1 16 252,13
20 Richter, Ralf P/T2 15 247,47
21 Wille, Michael [1] FSV2 19 247,37
22 Görner, Maik Fi1 18 247,22
23 Fionzek, Frank Hö1 18 246,78
24 Klausch, Frank [2] FSV2 17 246,35
25 Strenge, Andreas [1] FSV2 19 245,74
26 Häusler, Heiko Fi1 18 245,28
27 Peter, Edgar FSV2 16 244,44
28 Scharoba, Matthias P/T2 18 241,39
29 Molch, André Ts2 18 241,11
30 Spichal, Robert Gab1 18 239,72
31 Brauner, Roger Gab1 9 239,67
32 Kobienia, Toni [2] P/T2 20 238,40
33 Dutscho, Jörg Sag1 18 236,89
34 Gocht, Lutz Ts2 13 236,15
35 Scholta, Michael FSV2 18 234,22
36 Kirschner, Mirko Ts2 16 233,19
37 Neubauer, Jens Hö1 16 233,00
38 Adolf, Frank Fo1 18 233,00
39 Kautz, Oliver Fi1 15 230,53
40 Zudolski, Wolfgang P/T2 18 228,50
41 Plache, Egbert Ts2 17 225,76
42 Batram, Daniel P/T2 16 224,00
43 Urbanitz, Hans-Joachim Fo1 18 223,50
44 Hanschke, Manfred Fo1 18 222,11
45 Walczak, Günter Hö1 17 220,29
46 Hanke, André Fi1 15 213,00
47 Zschippang, René Gab1 11 207,55
48 Jänig, Uwe Fo1 15 204,33
49 Miatke, Rainer Gab1 9 203,78

Weniger als 50% der Spiele:
Heinrich, Kay Gab1 8 215,75
Hentschel, Gunter Sag1 6 214,00

Ergebnisse:

FSV 1895 Spremberg II 1565 SV Rot-Weiß Sagar 1612
Klausch, Frank 154 299 299 Tusche, Walter 149 277 277
Strenge, Andreas 101 221 520 Schlammer, Udo 129 275 552
Peter, Edgar 150 285 805 Schütz, Robert 124 270 822
Scholta, Michael 118 237 1042 Paulik, Detlef (2) 145 279 1101
Schulze, Mike 161 271 1313 Dutscho, Jörg 110 226 1327
Wille, Michael 119 252 1565 Chmurek, Detlef 144 285 1612

BSV 1959 Hörlitz 1556 BC Finsterwalde 1413
Walczak, Günter 118 238 238 Poeschke, Stefan 154 293 293
Fionzek, Frank 125 254 492 Kautz, Oliver 79 186 479
Schneider, Dirk 148 249 741 Hanke, André 85 170 649
Schneider, Felix 136 285 1026 Häusler, Heiko 90 199 848
Preusche, Kay (2) 113 243 1269 Aßmann, Maik 147 309 1157
Engel, Sven 158 287 1556 Görner, Maik 123 256 1413

SV Gablenz 1516 SSV Schw. Pumpe/Terpe II 1493
Lux, Maurice 129 249 249 Zudolski, Wolfgang 120 239 239
Balogh, Maik 148 287 536 Kobienia, Toni 129 265 504
Zschippang, René 79 206 742 Schwenke, André 134 253 757
Heinrich, Kay 133 259 1001 Batram, Daniel 113 240 997
Spichal, Robert 125 228 1229 Richter, Ralf 120 222 1219
Zech, Michael 149 287 1516 Scharoba, Matthias 142 274 1493

SV Lausitz Forst 1450 BSV Chemie Tschernitz II 1470
Riese, Alexander (3) 137 255 255 Korla, Björn 147 281 281
Adolf, Thomas 159 312 567 Plache, Egbert 144 232 513
Adolf, Frank 106 212 779 Molch, André 143 259 772
Hanschke, Manfred 90 198 977 Gocht, Lutz 96 215 987
Urbanitz, Hans-Joachim 112 211 1188 Schuster-Daniel, Maika 145 253 1240
Schulz, Sven 109 262 1450 Kirschner, Mirko 104 230 1470
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